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(b) and (c). Government are not aware of any such confusion.

~hlti n 01 the Boanl of Tra4e

1718. SHRl G. VlSWANATHAN:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have re-
-cently reconstituted the Board of Trade; and

(Ib) if so, the personnel of the Board and the criteria of their selection?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRl
MOHD. SHAFI QURESm): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) A list of the personnel of the reconstituted Board of trade is laid
-on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. Se No. LT-158/68].

Th~ members selected are representatives of commercial, industrial and labour organisations, Public Sector Undertakings, Financial Institutions and Government Departments as also leading economists, industrialists, and exporters, whose association is considered useful to the Board.
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BeeommeDdatiODs 01 Tarm
CommJssiQD

1280. SHRl B. K. DASCHOW-
DHURY:

SHRl JUGAL MONDAL:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE
!be pleased to refer to the reply given to Usnatrred Question No. 268 on the 24th November, 1967 and state:

(a) whether the recommendations on th~ working of the Tariff Commission have since been accepted by Government; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRl
MOHD. SHAFI QURESm): (a) and (b). The recommendations are under active consideration of Government.

f'Orejp Collaboratioa Agreemenlll

1281. SHRl B. K. DASCHOW_
DHURY: Will the Minister of INDUS-
TRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND COM-
PANY AFFAIRS !be pleased to state:

(a) whether th~ have been any cases where foreign collaboration 'agreements have not been used by Indian parties during the last five years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether such Indian partIa have been black-listed?

